
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1384
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2012
SHORTAGE OF DRINKING WATER
Singh Shri Sushil Kumar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is an acute shortage of drinking water in the Government quarters situated in Delhi including R. K. Puram, New
Delhi;

(b) if so, the number of complaints received by the Central Public Works Department from the allottees during the current year in this regard; and

(c) the steps taken to remove the shortage of drinking water in the Government quarters?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) : Does not arise.

(c): Augmentation of water supply is ensured by replacing the old water lines from time to time and increasing the underground storage capacity. The NDMC and Delhi Jal Board are also requested from time to time to ensure adequate supply of water.
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